
TOPLAM ALAN           :  93632.99      M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                               SAYFA NO: 1    
TOPLAM PAY            :  93632.99                         V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                  Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   40044.11            
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:  22992.81                                                                    O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000            
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  70720.27             ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                          D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4408912            

                 K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                 İ   M   A   R                              

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı      Kamu     Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse          Pay      

    8           0/6213       2272.78      56819     NURŞEN YAVUZ                 -     185.87 103/3         942.86   23571/94286      235.71
                             568.18     227278     MUSTAFA                           235.71                                              

   48           0/6213       2272.78      28410     MERYEM YAVUZ                 -     185.88 103/3         942.86   23572/94286      235.72
                             568.20     113639     NAZıM                             235.72                                              

   49           0/6213       2272.78      28410     HÜLYA YILDIZ                 -     185.88 103/3         942.86   23572/94286      235.72
                             568.20     113639     MUSA                              235.72                                              

   50           0/6213       2272.78      56819     NURAN YAVUZ                  -     185.88 103/3         942.86   23571/94286      235.71
                             568.19     227278     MUSTAFA                           235.71                                              

    9           0/6214        506.32       TAM      METIN BAKıR                  -     223.23 103/10        611.73   28309/61173      283.09
                             506.32                MUHITTIN                          283.09                                              

   12           0/6215        587.79      29389     HASAN AKIN                   -     129.57 103/10        611.73   16432/61173      164.32
                             293.89      58779     YıLMAZ                            164.32                                              

   51           0/6215        587.79      29390     ABBAS UYMAZ                  -     129.58 103/10        611.73   16432/61173      164.32
                             293.90      58779     ZEYNEL                            164.32                                              

   11           0/6218       1314.39       TAM      MEHMET BAKIR                 -     484.16 103/8         613.97       TAM          613.97
                            1314.39                MUHITTIN                          613.97                                              

   18           0/6220       1913.23       TAM      NIHAL GEZEGIN                -     843.53 103/2        1263.75  106970/126375    1069.70
                            1913.23                OSMAN                            1069.70                                              

   19           0/6221       3476.39      86910     LEYLA SIR                    -     383.17 103/5        1943.68  48593/194368      485.93
                             869.10     347639     YUSUF                             485.93                                              

   52           0/6221       3476.39     173820     ESRA SALMAN                  -     766.36 103/5        1943.68  97184/194368      971.84
                            1738.20     347639     ENVER                             971.84                                              

   53           0/6221       3476.39      86909     KAAN CAN AKDENIZ             -     383.18 103/5        1943.68  48591/194368      485.91
                             869.09     347639     ISMAIL                            485.91                                              

   20           0/6222       2435.50       TAM      ÜMITSER ERGEN                -     967.14 103/6        1226.46       TAM         1226.46
                            2435.50                KAMIL KEMA                       1226.46                                              

   21           0/6223       3232.44        1       MALIYE HAZINESI              -     475.05 103/7        1807.29  60243/180729      602.43
                            1077.48        3                                         602.43                                              

   54           0/6223       3232.44        1       AYŞE GÜMÜŞ                   -     356.28 103/7        1807.29  45183/180729      451.83
                             808.11        4       AHMET                             451.83                                              

   55           0/6223       3232.44        1       AHMET KARAALP                -     118.76 103/7        1807.29  15061/180729      150.61
                             269.37       12       YAHYA                             150.61                                              

   56           0/6223       3232.44        1       BINGÜL KARAALP               -     356.29 103/7        1807.29  45182/180729      451.82
                             808.11        4       AHMET                             451.82                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  93632.99      M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                               SAYFA NO: 2    
TOPLAM PAY            :  93632.99                         V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                  Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   40044.11            
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:  22992.81                                                                    O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000            
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  70720.27             ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                          D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4408912            

                 K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                 İ   M   A   R                              

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı      Kamu     Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse          Pay      

   57           0/6223       3232.44        1       GAMZE GÜMÜŞ SAVAŞ            -     118.77 103/7        1807.29  15060/180729      150.60
                             269.37       12       MAHMUT                            150.60                                              

   22           0/6224        148.83      3721      HATICE IKIZ                  -      16.40 103/9         465.50   2081/46550        20.81
                              37.21      14883     ŞABAN                              20.81                                              

   58           0/6224        148.83      3721      HASAN SAĞDIÇ                 -      16.40 103/9         465.50   2081/46550        20.81
                              37.21      14883     ŞABAN                              20.81                                              

   59           0/6224        148.83      3721      CELIL SAĞDIÇ                 -      16.40 103/9         465.50   2081/46550        20.81
                              37.21      14883     ŞABAN                              20.81                                              

   60           0/6224        148.83       310      ŞERIFE SAĞDIÇ                -       4.11 103/9         465.50    519/46550         5.19
                               9.30      4961      ETEM                                5.19                                              

   61           0/6224        148.83       930      DINÇER SAĞDIÇ                -      12.31 103/9         465.50   1559/46550        15.59
                              27.90      4961      EROL                               15.59                                              

   23           0/6225       3002.27        1       ZEHRA SEMIZ                  -     661.84 101/3        1678.60  83930/167860      839.30
                            1501.14        2       HÜSEYIN                           839.30                                              

   62           0/6225       3002.27        1       NURETTIN SEMIZ               -     661.83 101/3        1678.60  83930/167860      839.30
                            1501.13        2       SAIT ALI                          839.30                                              

   90           0/6230        485.00       TAM      NIHAL GEZEGIN                -     153.02 103/2        1263.75  19405/126375      194.05
                             485.00                OSMAN                             194.05                                              

   14           0/6231        201.75       TAM      MALIYE HAZINESI              -      88.95 103/4        1820.21  11280/182021      112.80
                             201.75                                                  112.80                                              

   16           0/6293       2969.68       TAM      MALIYE HAZINESI              -    1309.31 103/4        1820.21  166037/182021    1660.37
                            2969.68                                                 1660.37                                              

   93           0/10000       624.53       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ              -     275.35 101/1        2332.09  34918/233209      349.18
                             624.53                                                  349.18                                              

   94           0/10001      2689.90       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ              -    1185.95 101/1        2332.09  150395/233209    1503.95
                            2689.90                                                 1503.95                                              

   95           0/10002       507.83       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ              -     223.90 101/1        2332.09  28393/233209      283.93
                             507.83                                                  283.93                                              

   96           0/10003      1060.16       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ              -     467.42 101/1        2332.09  16341/233209      163.41
                            1060.16                                                  592.74 103/4        1820.21   4704/182021       47.04
                                                                                          103/9         465.50   38229/46550      382.29

   97           0/10004        56.55       TAM      MALİYE HAZİNESİ              -      24.93 101/1        2332.09   3162/233209       31.62
                              56.55                                                   31.62                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  93632.99      M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                               SAYFA NO: 3    
TOPLAM PAY            :  93632.99                         V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                  Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   40044.11            
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:  22992.81                                                                    O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000            
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  70720.27             ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                          D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4408912            

                 K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                 İ   M   A   R                              

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı      Kamu     Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse          Pay      

   29           342/20       7458.81       TAM      HALIL FIRET TÜRE             -    3288.52 103/1        4170.29       TAM         4170.29
                            7458.81                MUSTAFA                          4170.29                                              

   30           343/1         334.03        1       SAMI ESENTÜRK                -      49.10 101/2        1329.41   6225/132941       62.25
                             111.35        3       HALIL                              62.25                                              

   63           343/1         334.03        1       DILBER ÜRER                  -      49.09 101/2        1329.41   6225/132941       62.25
                             111.34        3       HALIL IBRA                         62.25                                              

   64           343/1         334.03        1       VOLKAN ESEBNTÜRK             -      24.54 101/2        1329.41   3113/132941       31.13
                              55.67        6       KADRI                              31.13                                              

   65           343/1         334.03        1       BIRKAN ESENTÜRK              -      24.54 101/2        1329.41   3113/132941       31.13
                              55.67        6       KADRI                              31.13                                              

   31           343/2        1901.27        1       MAHMUT SEYMEN                -     279.41 101/5        3951.43  35434/395143      354.34
                             633.75        3       MEHMET                            354.34                                              

   66           343/2        1901.27        1       LALE SEYMEN                  -     279.42 101/5        3951.43  35434/395143      354.34
                             633.76        3       MEHMET                            354.34                                              

   67           343/2        1901.27        1       AHMET SEYMEN                 -     279.42 101/5        3951.43  35434/395143      354.34
                             633.76        3       MEHMET                            354.34                                              

   32           343/3        4728.42        1       FÜSUN KOÇ                    -     260.60 101/4        2643.70  33046/264370      330.46
                             591.06        8       MUSTAFA                           330.46                                              

   68           343/3        4728.42        1       HÜSEYIN ERDOST               -     260.59 101/4        2643.70  33046/264370      330.46
                             591.05        8       MUSTAFA                           330.46                                              

   69           343/3        4728.42        1       MUHTEŞEM ERDOST              -     260.59 101/4        2643.70  33046/264370      330.46
                             591.05        8       HÜSEYIN                           330.46                                              

   70           343/3        4728.42        1       ERHAN ERDOST                 -     260.59 101/4        2643.70  33046/264370      330.46
                             591.05        8       MUSTAFA                           330.46                                              

   71           343/3        4728.42        3       AYÇIN KELEŞ                  -     390.89 101/4        2643.70  49569/264370      495.69
                             886.58       16       AHMET                             495.69                                              

   72           343/3        4728.42        3       ÇIĞDEM INCEGÜL               -     390.88 101/4        2643.70  49570/264370      495.70
                             886.58       16       AHMET                             495.70                                              

   73           343/3        4728.42        1       NEVIN ERDOST                 -     260.58 101/4        2643.70  33047/264370      330.47
                             591.05        8       MUSTAFA                           330.47                                              

   33           343/4          19.60        3       ÜMMÜGÜLSÜM MUALLA AL          -       7.60 343/25        339.84    965/33984         9.65
                              14.70        4                                           9.65                                              

   74           343/4          19.60        1       MAHMUT KAMIL SOLAKSU          -       2.54 343/25        339.84    321/33984         3.21
                               4.90        4       TEVFIK                              3.21                                              



TOPLAM ALAN           :  93632.99      M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                               SAYFA NO: 4    
TOPLAM PAY            :  93632.99                         V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                  Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   40044.11            
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:  22992.81                                                                    O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000            
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  70720.27             ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                          D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4408912            

                 K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                 İ   M   A   R                              

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı      Kamu     Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse          Pay      

   91           343/5         290.95       TAM      MAHMUT KAMIL SOLAKSU          -     150.55 343/25        339.84   19092/33984      190.92
                             290.95                TEVFIK                            190.92                                              

   35           343/6         150.73       TAM      MAHMUT KAMIL SOLAKSU          -      77.99 343/25        339.84   9891/33984        98.91
                             150.73                TEVFIK                             98.91                                              

   36           343/7        1755.51        1       MAHMUT SEYMEN                -     257.99 101/5        3951.43  32718/395143      327.18
                             585.17        3       MEHMET                            327.18                                              

   75           343/7        1755.51        1       LEYLA SEYMEN                 -     258.00 101/5        3951.43  32717/395143      327.17
                             585.17        3       MEHMET                            327.17                                              

   76           343/7        1755.51        1       AHMET SEYMEN                 -     258.00 101/5        3951.43  32717/395143      327.17
                             585.17        3       MEHMET                            327.17                                              

   40           343/8        1678.40       TAM      MAHMUT KAMIL SOLAKSU          -     739.99 101/6         901.26       TAM          901.26
                            1678.40                TEVFIK                            938.41 343/25        339.84   3715/33984        37.15

   41           343/9        4616.64      2297      MUSTAFA ERGIN                -     217.96 101/10       2581.20  27642/258120      276.42
                             494.38      21450     HASAN                             276.42                                              

   77           343/9        4616.64      2297      KEMAL UZEL                   -     217.96 101/10       2581.20  27642/258120      276.42
                             494.38      21450     HASAN                             276.42                                              

   78           343/9        4616.64      9965      MALIYE HAZINESI              -     945.60 101/10       2581.20  119915/258120    1199.15
                            2144.75      21450                                      1199.15                                              

   79           343/9        4616.64      2297      GÜNAY ÇAKıR                  -     217.96 101/10       2581.20  27642/258120      276.42
                             494.38      21450     HASAN                             276.42                                              

   80           343/9        4616.64      2297      SERAP POLAT                  -     108.99 101/10       2581.20  13820/258120      138.20
                             247.19      42900     ENVER                             138.20                                              

   81           343/9        4616.64      2297      SEDAT NURBAY                 -     108.99 101/10       2581.20  13820/258120      138.20
                             247.19      42900     ENVER                             138.20                                              

   82           343/9        4616.64      2297      HÜLYA YıLMAZ ÇIMEN           -      72.66 101/10       2581.20   9213/258120       92.13
                             164.79      64350     ZIYA                               92.13                                              

   83           343/9        4616.64      2297      ZERRIN KARAMANOĞLU           -      72.66 101/10       2581.20   9213/258120       92.13
                             164.79      64350     ZIYA                               92.13                                              

   84           343/9        4616.64      2297      MUSA GÜRKAN YıLMAZ           -      72.66 101/10       2581.20   9213/258120       92.13
                             164.79      64350     ZIYA                               92.13                                              

   42           343/10       2644.90        1       ABDULLAH ÖZDEN               -     583.05 101/9        1478.79  73940/147879      739.40
                            1322.45        2       TURGUT                            739.40                                              

   85           343/10       2644.90        1       HALIL ÜNAL                   -     583.06 101/9        1478.79  73939/147879      739.39



TOPLAM ALAN           :  93632.99      M A L  S A H İ P L E R İ  A R A Ş T I R M A                                               SAYFA NO: 5    
TOPLAM PAY            :  93632.99                         V E                                                                                   
TOPLAM KAMULAŞTIRMA   :      0.00                  Ö Z E T  F O R M U                                TOPLAM ADA ALANI   :   40044.11            
TOP. DÜZENLE. GİRMEYEN:  22992.81                                                                    O.KATILIM ORANI    :  0.0000000            
TOP. DÜZENLEMEYE GİREN:  70720.27             ( KADASTRO PARSELİNE SIRALI )                          D.O.PAYI ORANI     :  0.4408912            

                 K    A    D    A    S    T    R    O                                                 İ   M   A   R                              

SNo   Pafta      Ada/Par  Alan/Pay      Hisse      Malik/Baba Adı      Kamu     Dop/İTh   Ada/Par   Alan       Hisse          Pay      

                            1322.45        2       KEMALETTIN                        739.39                                              

   44           343/11       6243.70      5342      MALIYE HAZINESI              -    2115.88 101/11       1097.97  84392/109797      843.92
                            4799.10      6950                                       2683.22 343/27       2392.94  183930/239294    1839.30

   86           343/11       6243.70       201      IHSAN GÜMÜŞ                  -     159.22 101/11       1097.97   6352/109797       63.52
                             361.15      3475      MUHITTIN                          201.93 343/27       2392.94  13841/239294      138.41

   87           343/11       6243.70       201      NURETTIN APAK                -     159.23 101/11       1097.97   6351/109797       63.51
                             361.15      3475      MUHITTIN                          201.92 343/27       2392.94  13841/239294      138.41

   88           343/11       6243.70       201      AHMET APAK                   -     159.23 101/11       1097.97   6351/109797       63.51
                             361.15      3475      MUHITTIN                          201.92 343/27       2392.94  13841/239294      138.41

   89           343/11       6243.70       201      ALI ERTÜRK                   -     159.23 101/11       1097.97   6351/109797       63.51
                             361.15      3475      KIBAR                             201.92 343/27       2392.94  13841/239294      138.41

   45           343/12       4069.64       TAM      IBRAHIM ALBAYRAK             -    1503.69 101/5        3951.43  190689/395143    1906.89
                            4069.64                SAIT                             1906.89                                              

   46           343/13      20956.19       TAM      MALIYE HAZINESI              -     759.74 101/7         963.43       TAM          963.43
                           20956.19                                                  963.43                                              

   47           343/14       4067.25       TAM      ÜLKER AÇAN                   -     947.48 101/8        1201.54       TAM         1201.54
                            4067.25                HÜSEYIN                          1201.54                                              

   43           343/15       4088.96       TAM      MALIYE HAZINESI              -    1802.79 343/26       2286.17       TAM         2286.17
                            4088.96                                                 2286.17                                              

   92           343/23       1142.65       TAM      MEHMET BAŞ VE HISS           -       0.00 101/2        1329.41  114265/132941    1142.65
                            1142.65                                                 1142.65                                              
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